LM118QML
Operational Amplifier
General Description
The LM118 is a precision high speed operational amplifier
designed for applications requiring wide bandwidth and high
slew rate. It features a factor of ten increase in speed over
general purpose devices without sacrificing DC perfor-
mance.

n Input and output overload protected
n Pin compatible with general purpose op amps
Ordering Information
NS Part Number JAN Part Number NS Package Number Package Description
LM118H/883 H08C 8LD TO-99 Metal Can
LM118J-8/883 J08A 8LD CERDIP
LM118J/883 J14A 14LD CERDIP
LM118WG/883 WG10A 10LD Ceramic SOIC
Fast Voltage Follower
(Note 1)
20128313
Note 1: Do not hard-wire as voltage follower (R1 ≥ 5 kΩ)